ORDER OF BUSINESS OF THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Regular Session Tuesday June 28, 2022 7:00 pm Marshall County Board of Education

IV. Personnel

A. Resignations

Tim Garrison- Teacher of Social Studies, John Marshall High School, effective August 1, 2022

B. Employment/Transfer(s) as recommended by the Superintendent and contingent upon clearance by the Criminal Identification Bureau, if applicable, and receipt of appropriate certification.

-Coordinator of School Safety/Comp. apps, Board of Education

-Teacher of Social Studies, John Marshall High School

-Teacher of English, John Marshall High School

-Teacher of Science, John Marshall High School

-Teacher of Science, Cameron High School

-Teacher of Family and Consumer Science, Cameron High School

-Teacher of Multi-Cat w/Autism, Central Elementary School

Substitute Teacher

Stacy Gonchoff

Meagan Coffman

Personnel IV June 28, 2022 Page 2

Activity Advisors

Cameron High School

9th Grade Advisor 9th Grade Advisor

Aide

- Pre-k Special Needs Aide/ECCAT, McNinch Primary, effective August 16, 2022

Cook

- Cook II, Sherrard Middle School, effective August 16, 2022

Secretary

- Executive Secretary (260)-CTE/Tech, Board of Education, effective July 1, 2022

Coaching Assignments

Cameron High School

Head Cross Country Coach Assistant Cross-Country Coach Assistant Track Coach

Moundsville Middle

Wrestling Coach

C. Other

Permission to post Assistant Wrestling Coach for John Marshall High School for the 2022-2023 school year